OP \$115.00 5446716

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thoughtonomy Ltd		05/22/2020	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Prism Cloud Limited	
Street Address:	2 Cinnamon Park Crab Lane	
City:	Fearnhead, Warrington	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA12 0XP	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5446716	THOUGHTBOX	
Registration Number:	5446715	IADA	
Registration Number:	5462628	THOUGHTONOMY VIRTUAL WORKFORCE	
Registration Number:	5446703	THOUGHTONOMY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18442854263 x724

Email: tmdocket@cm.law

Correspondent Name: Felicia G. Traub, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Crescent Court, Suite 700
Address Line 2: Culhane Meadows PLLC
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C&RG064954TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Felicia G. Traub, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 Crescent Court, Suite 700

Address Line 2: Culhane Meadows PLLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0896

900551851

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75	Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia G. Traub, Esq.		
SIGNATURE:	/FeliciaGTraub/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020		
T-t-l Atthusente. A			

Total Attachments: 4

source=200526 Blue Prism Cloud Limited Change of Address (002)#page1.tif

source=200526 Thoughtonomy Ltd Change of Name (002)#page1.tif

source=200526 Thoughtonomy Ltd Change of Name (002)#page2.tif

source=200526 Thoughtonomy Ltd Change of Name (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0897

Change of Registered Office Address

Company Name: BLUE PRISM CLOUD LIMITED

Company Number: 08534024

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 26/05/2020

New Address Details

New Address: 2 CINNAMON PARK CRAB LANE

FEARNHEAD WARRINGTON ENGLAND WA2 0XP

Please Note:

The change in the Registered Office does not take effect until the Registrar has registered this form. For 14 days, beginning with the date that a change of Registered Office is registered, a person may validly serve any documentation on the company at its previous Registered Office.

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Liquidator, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver Manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager, Judicial Factor.

08534024 TRADEMARK Page: 1
REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0898



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 8534024

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

THOUGHTONOMY LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

BLUE PRISM CLOUD LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 26th May 2020



* N08534024D *

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0899



Notice of Change of Name by Resolution

Company Number: 08534024

Company Name: THOUGHTONOMY LTD

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 22/05/2020

Notice is hereby given that the company has changed its name as set out in the attached resolution

Authorisation

Authenticated

This form was authorised by one of the following:

Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Administrator, Administrative Receiver, Receiver, Receiver manager, Charity Commission Receiver and Manager, CIC Manager

08534024 TRADEMARK Page: 1
REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0900

COMPANIES ACT 2006 SPECIAL RESOLUTION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company number: 08534024

Existing company name: THOUGHTONOMY LTD

The following special resolution to change the name of the company was agreed and passed by the members.

On the 22nd May 2020

That the name of the company be changed to: BLUE PRISM CLOUD LIMITED

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: 08534024 TRADEMARK Page:

RECORDED: 06/02/2020 REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0901